

FELLOWES TO LAUNCH ARRAY™, THE MOST ADVANCED NETWORKED AIR QUALITY SYSTEM, AT AHR EXPO

ITASCA, Ill. – Jan. 31, 2023 – Fellowes, a family-owned company providing trusted workplace solutions for 106 years, is proud to announce the launch of its most advanced networked air quality system, Array™, a breakthrough system that leverages cutting-edge technology and Fellowes' proven experience in the air purification space to create a revolutionary indoor air quality (IAQ) solution.

Fellowes will unveil this revolutionary system at the AHR Expo, Feb. 6-8 in Atlanta, where attendees will have the opportunity to experience Array™'s groundbreaking IAQ technology firsthand at Fellowes' booth (C6163).

Array™ is the latest in a long line of innovations from Fellowes that dates to its founding, as the company continuously seeks to bring efficiency, comfort and safety to the spaces where work happens. Using its 15 years of experience as a leading innovator in the air purification space, Fellowes developed Array™ to combine the benefits of stand-alone purifiers, HVAC and monitoring systems to detect and improve air quality better and faster than ever before. Combined with Fellowes' new cloud-based software, Viewpoint, Array™ provides complete, real-time air quality data on any device, giving building managers greater visibility and control over the quality of their indoor air.

See Array™ at AHR Expo

Array™ will be unveiled at the AHR Expo, Feb. 6-8 in Atlanta. Attendees can be among the first to experience this breakthrough in IAQ technology at Fellowes' booth, C6163. **To** schedule a demo of Array™ at the AHR Expo, contact Chris McMurry at cmcmurry@mghus.com or 410.902.5036. For more information on Array™ and Fellowes' full suite of air purification solutions, visit Fellowes.com.

About Fellowes

Celebrating its 106th year under the private ownership and executive leadership of the Fellowes family, Fellowes is a global leader and trusted partner that provides product solutions to fulfill WorkLife needs. Throughout its history, Fellowes has been grounded in its purpose to "serve at the intersection of family, innovation, quality and care." Headquartered in Itasca, Illinois, USA, Fellowes operates from 24 locations across the globe. For more information, please visit Fellowes.com.



For inquiries, Contact:

Chris McMurry, MGH for Fellowes Ph: 410.902.5036 cmcmurry@mghus.com